DOC # 0148941

03/07/2016

Official Record

Recording requested By TINA M. WALLS. ESQ., LLC

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By: LB Book- 301 Page- 0317



APN: 011-080-11

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WALLS LAW FIRM 8861 W. SAHARA AVE SUITE 220 LAS VEGAS, NV 89117

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: C4 HOLDING, LLC 6671 S. LAS VEGAS BLVD., #210 LAS VEGAS, NV 89119

## GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That The Michael and Jennifer Cannon Trust dated October 28, 2004, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to C4 Holding, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bound and described as follows:

Parcel #1 of the Ross W. & LaBlanche Pennington Parcel Map recorded in Plat Book B Page 416 of The Lincoln County Records File #117584 recorded the 22<sup>nd</sup> Day of January, 2002 at 12:33p.m., signed by Leslie Boucher, Recorder.

Adjusted Parcel #2 of The LaBlache Noreene Pennington Record of Survey and Boundary Line Adjustment Recorded in Plat Book B, Page 472 of the Lincoln County Records File #119484 Recorded the 14<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2003 at 3:11 p.m. signed by Teresa Srevers, Deputy Recorder.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. Subject to rights of way, restrictions, easements, covenants, and conditions of record.

Witness my hand this 29th day of February, 2016.

The Michael and Jennifer Cannon Trust dated October 28, 2004

Bv

Mighael Cannon, Trustee

By:

Jennifer Cannon, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss: COUNTY OF CLARK )

On February 29, 2016, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public of the State of Nevada, **Michael Cannon** and **Jennifer Cannon** who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC





## DOC # DV-148941

03/07/2016

03:46 PM

## Official Record

Recording requested By TINA M. WALLS. ESQ., LLC

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe  a) 011-080-11  b) c) d)	-(s)			ee: <b>\$</b> 15.00 PTT: 7
2. Type of Property:				<del>\</del>
c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d e) ☐Apt. Bldg f	Single Fam. Res   ) □2-4 Plex  ) □Comm'l/Ind'l  ) □Mobile Home	Book	OPTIONAL USE ON Page:	LY
Total Value/Sales Price (     Dead in Linu of Faragles)	The state of the s	\$	N/A	
Transfer Tax Value:	sure Only (value of prope	(	N/A	)
Real Property Transfer	Fax Due	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	N/A	<del></del>
read respond frameior	Tax Bab	\ \ \ \ /	14// (	
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
2	ption per NRS 375.090,	Section 07		
and the second s	Exemption: Transfer to o	70.	ut Consideration	
/ /		/		
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	ge being transferred:	<u>100</u> %		
The undersigned declare	es and acknowledges, ur	nder penalty of perjury	, pursuant to NRS.37	5.060
and NRS 375.110, that the inf	_			
can be supported by documer				
Furthermore, the parties agre-	e that disallowance of an	y claimed exemption,	or other determination	on of
additional tax due, may result	in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month. F	ursuant,
to NRS 375.030/, the Buyer ar	id Şellङ्क shall be jointly a	ind severally liable for	any additional amou	nt owed.
Signature White	J. 64-	Capacity	Grantor	
Signature /		Capacity	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMATION	BUYFR (GF	RANTEE) INFORMA	LION
(REQUIREI			(REQUIRED)	1011
Print Name: Michael and Jenn		Print Name: C4 H	,	
Address: HC 61 Box 1	/ /		Las Vegas Blvd., #2	10
City: Hiko	<u>/</u> /	City: Las Vegas	77: 00110	
State: NV Zip: 8901	<i>(</i>	State: NV	Zip: 89119	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE Print Name: Tina M. Walls, I			or buyer)	
Address: 8861 West Sah		··· <u></u>		
	State: N	IV Zip: <u>89</u> 1	17	